Wee Mart™ Detailing Service Agreement

Client Name:	
Service Location: Wee Mart [™] , Oakland, Maryland	
Contact Information:	
Vehicle	
Make	
	Basic Interior Detailing Service: \$49.99
1. Scope of Services (Client Initial choices)	
Wee Mart [™] agrees to provide the following interior detailing services to the	Express Interior Detailing Service: \$149.99
Client's vehicle:	Speedy Interior Detailing Service: \$399.99
Basic Interior Detailing Service:	Speedy Interior Detaining Service. \$399.99
Trash Removal (Reasonable Household Debris)	Optional Exterior Add-Ons included: As initialed above.
• Vacuuming of cab and trunk	3. Scheduling and Cancellation Policy
Express Interior Detailing Service:	,
All services included in Basic Interior Detailing, and	Scheduling: The Client must schedule the service at least 48 hours in
 Polishing of Accessories 	advance. Appointment scheduling can be done via our website or by
	contacting us directly. Same-Day service will be provided if personnel and resources allow and must be scheduled in-person with the Service Desk.
Speedy Interior Detailing Service:	
All services included in Express Interior Detailing, and	Cancellation: The Client must provide at least 48 hours' notice for
 Upholstery Vacuuming and Refreshing Deodorizer 	cancellations. Cancellations made within this period will incur a fee
	equivalent to 100% of the scheduled service cost.
Optional Exterior Add-Ons:	4. Client Responsibilities
Polishing tires (\$39.99)	The Client must ensure the vehicle is parked in the designated service area
	at the scheduled time.
Applying Rain-X to windshield (\$19.99)	A. If selecting the tire and/or windshield Rain-X service, the Client
	must use a car wash, within 1 mile, before the scheduled
2. Service Fees The Client and the fallowing for fourth and actions.	appointment.
The Client agrees to pay the following fees for the selected services:	
	B. The Client should plan to either wait at the location or return at the
	estimated completion time.

C.	If the vehicle is completed before the estimated time, the Client
	will be notified via text message (if a phone number is provided) or
	here: ()

5. Service Conditions

- A. Wee Mart[™] will perform the services listed above to the best of its abilities using professional-grade products and equipment.
- B. The Client acknowledges that certain stains and odors may not be completely removable despite the best efforts of the service provider.
- C. Wee Mart[™] is not responsible for any personal items left in the vehicle during the detailing process.

6. Payment Terms

- A. Payment is due prior to service.
- B. Accepted payment methods include cash, credit card, and debit
- C. In the event of non-payment, Wee Mart[™] will not allow a reservation nor provide service.

7. Liability

- A. Wee Mart[™] is not liable for any damage to the vehicle that is not a direct result of negligence by its employees.
- B. The Client agrees to release Wee Mart[™] from any liability for damages or losses that may occur during the service process.

8. Agreement

Last Revised: May 26, 2024

By signing below, the Client acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions outlined in this service contract as the whole agreement.

9. Force Majeure

Wee Mart™ shall not be liable for any failure to perform its obligations under this contract if such failure is caused by events beyond its reasonable control, including but not limited to acts of God, war, riots, natural disasters, strikes, governmental regulations, or any other event that constitutes a force majeure. In the event of such circumstances, Wee Mart™ will notify the Client as soon as possible and make reasonable efforts to reschedule the service.

10. Venue

This contract is governed by the laws of the state of Maryland. Any disputes arising from this contract will be resolved through mediation or litigation in a court of competent jurisdiction.

Client Signature:	
Date:	



BIG CONVENIENCE

Location:	_
Store No.	